
The Who’s Who of Injury Prevention in Florida 

Purpose: The Who’s Who of Injury Prevention in Florida contains the contact information of injury prevention specialists and organizations that are actively involved in a specific 
injury focus area. Become part of the Who’s Who resource list by filling out the form located at http://www.floridahealth.gov/provider-and-partner-resources/advisory-councils-
stakeholder-groups/injury-advisory-council/goal-teams/projects.html. The blue boxes below indicate emphasis areas for each organization or individual. 
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Note: The Who’s Who of Injury Prevention in Florida is being provided for informational purposes: it does not constitute an endorsement or an approval by the Florida Department of Health of any of the 
products, services or opinions of the organization or individual. The Florida Department of Health bears no responsibility for the accuracy, legality or content of the external site or subsequent links. 
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Organizations: 

(Individual) 
Joseph Tyndall  
tyndall@ufl.edu 
352-265-5911  

                 TBI (Traumatic Brain 
Injury) 

  

AAA National Office 
www.aaa.com 
Rhonda Shah  
rlshah@national.aaa.com 
407-444-7073  

                 Older Driver Safety  Orange, Seminole 

Agency for Health Care 
Administration, Data Collection 
and Quality Assurance 
acha.myflorida.com 
Nancy Tamariz  
nancy.tamariz@ahca.myflorida.co
m 
850-412-3741  

                 Data Collection X  

http://www.floridahealth.gov/provider-and-partner-resources/advisory-councils-stakeholder-groups/injury-advisory-council/goal-teams/projects.html
http://www.floridahealth.gov/provider-and-partner-resources/advisory-councils-stakeholder-groups/injury-advisory-council/goal-teams/projects.html


The Who’s Who of Injury Prevention in Florida 

Updated: 5/7/2015  Page 2 of 16   

Topics: 

Al
l T

op
ic

s 

B
ic

yc
le

/ 
Pe

de
st

ria
n 

Sa
fe

ty
 

B
ur

ns
 

Ch
ild

 M
al

tr
ea

tm
en

t 

D
om

es
tic

 V
io

le
nc

e 

D
ro

w
ni

ng
 

D
ru

g 
Ab

us
e 

H
um

an
 T

ra
ff

ic
ki

ng
 

M
ot

or
 V

eh
ic

le
 (M

V)
 —

 G
en

er
al

 

M
V 

—
 C

hi
ld

 P
as

se
ng

er
 S

af
et

y 

M
V 

—
 D

is
tr

ac
te

d 
D

riv
in

g 

M
V 

—
M

ot
or

cy
cl

e 

O
ld

er
 A

du
lt 

Fa
lls

 

Po
is

on
in

g 

Se
xu

al
 V

io
le

nc
e 

Sp
or

ts
 In

ju
rie

s 

Su
ic

id
e/

Se
lf-

H
ar

m
 

O
th

er
 S

pe
ci

al
ty

 A
re

as
 

St
at

ew
id

e 

Pr
io

rit
y 

Co
un

tie
s 

Organizations: 

All Children's Hospital Trauma 
Program 
www.allkids.org 
Karen Macauley  
karen.macauley@jhmi.edu 
727-767-4926  
Petra Vybiralova 
Pvybira1@jhmi.edu 
727-767-7835 

                   Manatee, Pasco, 
Pinellas, Polk, 
Sarasota 

Brooks Rehabilitation Jacksonville, 
FL 
www.brookshealth.org 
Jackie Osborne  
Jackie.Osborne@brooksrehab.org 
904-345-7060  

                   Duval, St. John's 

Broward Health Medical Center—
Trauma Services 
www.browardhealth.org 
Joanne Puia  
jpuia@browardhealth.org 
954-468-5266  

                 Guns, Gangs, 
Violence, Spinal 
Cord/Brain Injuries 

 Broward 

mailto:Pvybira1@jhmi.edu
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Organizations: 

Camelot Community Care 
www.camelotcommunitycare.org 
Jennifer Martin  
jemartin@camelotcommunitycare.o
rg 
561-649-0877  

                   Palm Beach 

Central Florida Emergency 
Education Consultants 
www.eectraining.org 
Melissa McNally  
cfeectraining@yahoo.com 
412-973-3023  

                 SUIDS (Sudden 
Unexplained Infant 
Death) 

X  

Century Ambulance Service Inc. 
www.casjax.com 
Melanie Delaney  
melanie.delaney@casjax.com 
904-356-2828  

                   Clay, Columbia, 
Duval, Nassau, St. 
John's 

Children's Safety Village of Central 
Florida, Inc 
www.childrenssafetyvillagefl.org 
Juanita Black  
juanita.black@ocfl.net 
407-521-4673  

                   Orange, Osceola, 
Seminole 



The Who’s Who of Injury Prevention in Florida 

Updated: 5/7/2015  Page 4 of 16   

Topics: 

Al
l T

op
ic

s 

B
ic

yc
le

/ 
Pe

de
st

ria
n 

Sa
fe

ty
 

B
ur

ns
 

Ch
ild

 M
al

tr
ea

tm
en

t 

D
om

es
tic

 V
io

le
nc

e 

D
ro

w
ni

ng
 

D
ru

g 
Ab

us
e 

H
um

an
 T

ra
ff

ic
ki

ng
 

M
ot

or
 V

eh
ic

le
 (M

V)
 —

 G
en

er
al

 

M
V 

—
 C

hi
ld

 P
as

se
ng

er
 S

af
et

y 

M
V 

—
 D

is
tr

ac
te

d 
D

riv
in

g 

M
V 

—
M

ot
or

cy
cl

e 

O
ld

er
 A

du
lt 

Fa
lls

 

Po
is

on
in

g 

Se
xu

al
 V

io
le

nc
e 

Sp
or

ts
 In

ju
rie

s 

Su
ic

id
e/

Se
lf-

H
ar

m
 

O
th

er
 S

pe
ci

al
ty

 A
re

as
 

St
at

ew
id

e 

Pr
io

rit
y 

Co
un

tie
s 

Organizations: 

Chipola Healthy Start Coalition 
www.chipolahealthystart.org 
Lisa Grice  
lgrice@chipolahealthystart.org 
850-482-1236  

                 Preventing Prenatal 
Substance Exposure, 
Preventing Injuries 
and Deaths Due to 
Unsafe Sleep 
Environments for 
Infants, Child Safety 
of all Types for 
Children Under Age 3 

 Calhoun, Holmes, 
Jackson, Liberty, 
Washington 

Community Safety Coalition 
Karen Fader  
jcctst@embarqmail.com 
850-526-2861  

                 Guardianship, Rep 
Payee 

 Bay, Calhoun, 
Escambia, Gadsden, 
Holmes, Jackson, 
Liberty, Sarasota, 
Walton, Washington 

Comprehensive Psychological & 
Assessment Services 
www.cpascounseling.com 
Maxine Ruddock  
info@cpascounseling.com 
352-475-1605  

                 Depression, 
Schizophrenia, 
Anxiety, Suicide 
Prevention, Grief 
Counseling, Parenting 
Skills, Mentoring, 
Identifying and 
Choosing Positive 
Relationships 

 Lake, Orange, 
Osceola, Seminole, 
Sumter 
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Organizations: 

Department of Children and 
Families, Adult Protective Services 
vacant  
 
850-717-4387  

                  X  

Epilepsy Foundation of Florida 
www.epilepsyfla.org 
Carol Shea  
cshea@efof.org 
561-478-6515  

                   Indian River, Martin, 
Okeechobee, Palm 
Beach, St. Lucie 

Family Intervention Program 
Kim Rudd  
hsnf.mlott@embarqmail.com 
850-482-4248  

                   Calhoun, Holmes, 
Jackson, Washington 

Florida Department of Health 
Calhoun/Liberty 
Susan Chafin  
susan.chafin@doh.state.fl.us 
850-643-2415 Ext. 245 

                   Calhoun, Liberty 
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Organizations: 

Florida Department of Health in 
Charlotte County 
http://www.floridahealth.gov/chdC
harlotte/ 
Angela Matthiessen, MSW  
Angela.Matthiessen@flhealth.gov 
941-624-7262  

                   Charlotte 

Florida Department of Health in 
Miami-Dade County 
www.dadehealth.org 
Anthoni Llau  
anthony.llau@flhealth.gov 
305-470-5649  

                 Data  Miami-Dade 

Florida Department of Health in St. 
Lucie County and Healthy Start 
Sonya Gabriel  
sonya.gabriel@flhealth.gov 
772-462-3955  

                 Infant Safety, Safe 
Sleep, Shaken Baby 
Prevention 

 St. Lucie 

Florida Department of Health, 
Division of Children's Medical 
Services 
www.cms-kids.com 
Doris Shorkey  
doris.shorkey@flhealth.gov 
305-679-6605  

                   Broward, Miami-Dade 
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Organizations: 

Florida Department of Health, 
Healthy Start Program 
Charity Jones  
charity.jones@flhealth.gov 
407-254-6885  

                    

Florida Department of Health, 
Injury Prevention Program 
Safe Kids Worldwide 
Mary Crew  
mary.crew@flhealth.gov 
850-245-4982  

                 Safe Kids Florida X  

Florida Department of Highway 
Safety and Motor Vehicles 
www.flhsmv.gov 
Julianne Chester  
juliannechester@flhsmv.gov 
850-617-2692  

                 Teen Driver Safety for 
Teens and Parents 

X  

Florida Department of 
Transportation, Traffic Safety 
Office 
www.dot.state.fl.us/safety/grants 
Ralph Salvas  
ralph.salvas@dot.state.fl.us 
850-414-4048  

                 Roadway Safety X  
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Organizations: 

Florida Fall Prevention and 
Rehabilitation 
Mark Brimer, PhD  
markbrimerphd@aol.com 
321-508-3250  

                   Brevard 

Florida International University 
https://cnhs.fiu.edu/pt 
Edgar R. Vieira 
EVieira@Fiu.edu 
305-348-0568 

                  X  

Florida Physical Therapy 
Association 
www.fpta.org 
Tad Fisher  
tfisher@fpta.org 
850-222-1243  

                  X  

Florida Poison Information Center—
Tampa 
www.poisoncentertampa.org 
JoAnn Chambers-Emerson, RN, 
CSPI  
jchamber.tgh.org 
813-844-7982  

                   Charlotte, Glades, 
Hardee, Hendry, 
Highlands, 
Hillsborough, Indian 
River, Manatee, 
Martin, Okeechobee, 
Orange, Osceola, 
Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, 
St. Lucie, Sarasota, 
Seminole 

https://cnhs.fiu.edu/pt
mailto:EVieira@Fiu.edu
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Organizations: 

Florida SADD 
www.floridasadd.org 
Danielle Branciforte  
floridasadd@gmail.com 
850-391-6211  

                 Teens X  

Florida Swimming Pool Association 
www.floridapoolpro.com 
David Oxley  
david.bps@knology.net 
727-483-9671  

                  X  

Floridians Fighting Falls 
www.fightingfalls.org 
Audrey Burzynski  
audrey@fightingfalls.org 
772-932-7264  

                   Martin, Palm Beach 
and Indian River 

GATE Program for Juvenile 
Weapons Offenders under Jackson 
Health System 
Mimi Sutherland, RN, BSN, MS  
msutherl@med.miami.edu 
786-466-8400  

                 Violence, Bullying, 
Peer Mentoring 

X  

Indian River Fire Rescue 
Cory S Richter  
crichter@ircgov.com 
772-633-3929  

                   Indian River 
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Organizations: 

Jackson Memorial Hospital 
JHSmiami.org/bodj/cfm?d=10025 
Cindy Magnole  
cmagnole@jhsmiami.org 
305-585-7971  

                    

James A. Haley VA Hospital, 
Department of Veterans Affairs, 
VISN 8 Patient Safety Center 
www.visn8.va.gov/patientsafetyce
nter 
Patricia Quigley  
patricia.quigley@va.gov 
813-558-3912  

                  X  

Lakeland Regional Health 
http://mylrh.org/ 
Debra Myers  
Debra.Myers@mylrh.org 
863-284-1882 
Diana DeGroot 
Diana.DeGroot@mylrh.org 
863-284-1853  

                 Infant Massage  Polk 

mailto:Diana.DeGroot@mylrh.org
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Organizations: 

Lawnwood Regional Medical 
Center and Heart Institute 
http://lawnwoodmed.com/ 
Katy Maxemow, CHES 
Katy.maxemow@hcahealthcare.co
m 
772-468-4567 

                   St. Lucie, Indian 
River, Okeechobee, 
Martin 

Lee Memorial Trauma Center 
www.LeeMemorial.ogr 
Syndi Bultman 
Syndi.Bultman@leememorial.org 
239-343-3797 

                 G.A.T.E (Gang 
Awareness Training 
and Education) 

 Charlotte, Collier, 
Hendry, Glades, 
Desoto, Lee 

Nature Coast EMS 
www.naturecoastems.org 
Brian Bentley  
brian.bentley@naturecoastems.org 
352-249-4748  

                   Citrus 

Nature Coast EMS 
naturecoastems.org 
Floyd Mead  
floydm@naturecoastems.org 
352-586-8611  

                   Citrus 

http://lawnwoodmed.com/
http://www.leememorial.ogr/
mailto:Syndi.Bultman@leememorial.org
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Organizations: 

Orange County Sheriff's Office, 
Occupant Protection Program 
www.childrenssafetyvillagefl.com 
Carrisa Johns  
carrisa.johns@ocfl.net 
407-521-4673  

                   Orange 

Palm Beach County Fire Rescue 
Bob Smallacombe  
bsmallac@pbcgov.org 
561-616-7074  

                 Babysitting  Palm Beach 

Palm Beach County School Police 
Department 
Ofc. Everton Morgan  
everton.morgan@palmbeachschool
s.org 
561-670-1733  

                   Palm Beach 

Safe Kids of Palm Beach County 
www.whatifpbc.org 
Nuria Diaz  
ndiaz@cp-cto.org 
561-841-3500 Ext. 4010 

                   Palm Beach 
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Organizations: 

Safe Kids Orange County, FL 
www.childrenssafetyvillagefl.com 
Carrisa Johns  
carissa.johns@ocfl.net 
407-521-4673  

                   Orange 

Safe Kids Palm Beach County 
www.whatifpbc.org 
Fatou Benoit  
fbenoit@cp-cto.org 
561-841-3500 Ext. 4012 

                  X  

Safe Kids Palm Beach County 
www.whatifpbc.org 
Kelly Powell  
kpowell@cp-cto.org 
561-312-3770  

                 Trunk Entrapment, 
Heatstroke, Backover 
Injuries 

X  

St. Mary's Medical Center 
www.stmarysmc.com 
Robert Moreland  
robert.morelandiii@tenethealth.co
m 
561-882-6429  

                   Palm Beach 
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Organizations: 

Sunstar Paramedics 
www.sunstarems.com 
Charlene Cobb  
ccobb@sunstarems.com 
727-582-2056  

                   Pinellas 

Tallahassee Memorial Hospital–
Trauma Center 
www.TMH.org 
Shana Blakeney 
traumacenter@tmh.org 
850-431-7828 
 

                   Leon, Taylor, 
Jefferson, Wakulla, 
Jackson, Gadsden, 
Liberty, Franklin, 
Calhoun, Madison 

The Gift of Swimming 
wwwgiftofswimming.org 
Susan Polder  
thegiftofswimming@yahoo.com 
407-905-2815  

                   Orange 

The Pool Safety Resource 
www.thepoolsafetyresource.com 
Geoff Dawson  
geoffdawson@thepoolsafetyresour
ce.com 
407-834-9182  

                   Orange, Osceola, 
Seminole, Volusia 

http://www.tmh.org/
mailto:traumacenter@tmh.org
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Organizations: 

Trauma Agency Health Care 
District Palm Beach County 
www.traumahawk.org 
David Summers, RN, EMT-P  
dsummers@hcpbc.org 
561-804-5769  

                 Concussion in Youth 
Sports, Back-over 
injuries, Active 
Bystander Training, 
Traumatic Brain and 
Spinal Cord Injury 

 Palm Beach 

UF Health Jacksonville/Trauma 
One 
ufhealthjax.org 
Rebecca Melvin   
rebecca.melvin@jax.ufl.edu 
904-244-8060  

                   Baker, Bradford, Clay, 
Columbia, Duval, 
Nassau, Putnam, St. 
John's, Union 

University of Florida 
Virginia Dodd  
vdodd@dental.ufl.edu 
352-273-7180  

                 Alcohol Abuse, 
Underage Drinking, 
Cultural Competency 
in Programming 
/Awareness 
Considerations, 
Program 
Planning/Evaluation 

 Alachua 

University of Miami/Ryder Trauma 
Center 
Patricia Byers, MD, FACS  
pbyers@med.miami.edu 
305-585-1902  

                  X  
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Organizations: 

University of South Florida, College 
of Public Health 
publichealth.usf.edu 
Karen Liller, PhD  
kliller@health.usf.edu 
813-974-7047  

                 Child and adolescent 
unintentional injuries 

X  

Volusia Flagler Family YMCA 
VFYMCA.org 
Andraea Stowers  
astowers@vfymca.org 
386-738-9622  

                   Volusia 

WAK Industries 
www.amazon.com 
Walter Moryan  
yankees3713@yahoo.com 
321-972-8335  

                 TBI (Traumatic Brain 
Injury) 

X  

Walgreens 
www.walgreens.com 
Keri Kratofil  
keri.kratofil@walgreens.com 
239-482-0050 Ext. 0 

                  X  

 


